
~CEI'7R 
JAN 1 8 Z012 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS ~ 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 36 

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Construction Company 

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 19+30 Sta. 19+80 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) 

4. Reasons: _____2_1_____(3 Max. - In order of importance - Prima,y first) 

5. Describe the work beil!9 revised: 

.J AN 4 201£ 

H\" ''':'jcnoraUon 

R..hII1J Rack 


Project: 09WC720 

Roadway: US 183 

CSJ 

Number: 0151-04-063, etc. 


21: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Additional safety needs (unforeseeable). This Change Order compensates the 
Contractor for work associated with the removal and replacement of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on 2/9/2011. A 
police report is available for the accident. At the time of the incident, the crash cushion was located at the north end of CTa at 
approximately Sta 19+80 on SH 29 per Sheet S8A of Phase II Step 1A of the Traffic Control Plans . 

.; ,~1)[>T ~"""~ti~~ 
6. Work to be performed in atcordance with Items: :-:S~e-::i'e:-,A..:;t:.:;ta::.;c:..:.h.:..:e~d:.,..:--_________________ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: ...,N=/:-A______=-_...,...,-_________ 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes [2] No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. NIA ,Special Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

The contractor muSI sign the Change Order end, by dOing so. agrees 10 waive 
any IJf1<i all claims for addilional compensalion due 10 any and alf olher 
expenses; additional changes (or lime. overhead and pro(rl; or loss of 
componsaJion B.(j 8 result of this ch8nge. 

\]4)'7.THE CONTRACTOR K" 
By ~ 
Typed/pr~~iocl'£ 
Typed/Printed Title p~ 

~~~t 

The following information must be provided 

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0--­
Amount added by this change order: $966.06 

~~ 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
o APPROVED LREQUESTAPPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 
N/A o APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED LREQUEST APPROVAL 

Program Myager Date 

Design/ ngineer's Seal: 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

N/A o APPROVED LREQUEST APPROVAL 

1-77-';; 
Date ~?~ 

PPROVED 



· ' 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: HDR 37 Project # 09WC720 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

IL_ LASOR I HOURLY RATE I I HOURLY RATE I 

TABLE 8: Contract Ilems 

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNI 
UNDERRUN 

999-0037 
~t<A:>H ~U"HIUN Kt::MUVAL ANU Kt::I'LALt::Mt::N II-UK 
ACCIDENT (21912011) LS 5966.06 SO.OO ${l.OO 1.00 1.00 S966.06 $966.06 

-­ ---­
TOTALS SO.OO $966.06 5966.06 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

2B Unavailable material 

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

20 Environmental remediation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F . Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H . Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J . Other 

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing sile conditions) 

39. Public relations improvement 

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3~ . Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G . Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H . Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J . Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety worklmeasures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

49. Third party requested work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

58. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Pertnenng workshop 

50. Additional safety worklmeasures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

69. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6G. Utilities not clear 

60. Other 



Williamson County Pass Through Financing 


US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29 

Williamson County Project No. 09WC720 


Change Order No. 36 


Reason for Change 


This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with the removal 
and replacement of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on 2/9/2011. At the 
time of the incident, the crash cushion was located at the north end of CTB at 
approximately Sta 19+80 of SH 29 per Sheet 58A of Phase II Step 1 A of the Traffic 
Control Plans. 

Compensation is for the labor and equipment to remove the damaged crash cushion 
and install its replacement. A police report is available for the accident. The cost of this 
Change Order will not be eligible for reimbursement with TxDOT funds. 

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order: 

Item Description Unit Qty 

999-0037 
CRASH CUSHION REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT FOR ACCIDENT ON 2/9/2011 

LS 1 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $966.06 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,433,202.04. The original Contract amount was 
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $755,474.20 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.15% net increase in the Contract Cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

HDR Engineering, Inc. 

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T. 
Resident Representative 



ITEM NUMBER; 
WORK ORDER NOPROJECT: PTF 2009 (886) 

COUNTY: WILLIAMSON \ 

LINE ITEM: NA 
CONTROL: 0151-04-063, ETC. 

HWY: US 183DATEOFWORK~ ·z,.-lb- l 
lOC/DESC: REMOVE CRASH CUSHION 

QTY: NA 

LABOREQUIPMENT 

0_00 $309_0016.00 $348,08 TOTALTOTAL 

t 15%COMP 15.00% $52.21 55'}\; BURDEN 55.00% 5169.95 

TOTAL $400.29 25% COMP 25.00% jn.25 

TOTAL 5556.20 

MTl 

EA $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

-: 

25 % COMP 25.00% 50.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR. EQP. MTL $956.49 

DWCOBOND 1%.l- J$9_56 
TOTAL $966,06 

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY PRICE COST 

Pa~·t 1 uf 1 

TOTALRATEHOURSQTYDESCRIPTION 

$268.9667.24 4.001L120 E LOADER 03' 

579.12400 519.781OS' PICK UP~ 
9 

"> 

TOTALREG RATE 


342 JOSEPH JEIRLES 


REG HOURS QTYLABOR ClASS/ NAME 

$20.00 


ROBERTO SIMENTAL 


1.004.00 

$125.00$31.251.004.00 

$48.00 

118 FEUPE REYES 

1.00 $12 .00 4.00118 ALFREDO AL2URATE 

$56.00 $14.001.004.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

580.00 



----------

JOB NO. DAN WlI,.LlAMS COMPANY DAILY TIME SHEETDipS 
DAY 


DATE 


&25 

29106 

10285 

28028 

29105 

14765 

27140 

32754 

~ 

////11. '< t'~.It .. 
Z-/12_-lf 

SIMENTAL, ROBERTO 

TORRES, ISIDRO 

ALFREDO RAMDS ALZURATE 

AGAPITO SANCHEZ 

REYES. FELIPE TORRES 

ESQUlVEL. GASPER 

REYES, CRISPIN 

(o 
10 

·· ··TOTAl 

BY INITIA1INGNEXT TO MY NAME. t CERTIFY THAT THEAflOVC t{OURS ARE CORRECT AND TWIT I WAJ; NOT U" UNEXCUSED """ 
INVOLVED I'; Ali ACCIDENI OR IN.l(JREDWHILE AT 'IIIOR)( ,...,., "'I I " IDLE 1 NOT BEIHG USED 

€: : EXCUSED ABSElJCE 0-" DOWN J IN /iEEO Of RE?AfR 

T= TERMINATED 

Q=ooIT 
WORKIlOIS GfHEflAJ.. NOTES PAY QUAlfnn£s 

*AGe TRAINING 

2JfIZt)" 
.~~---



"'01 -'~-,-" jTJdlOT 
OSCl1OOL ZONE: ~ ' , J ~, I , JJ C,..h 10 JAcnltE /Ii", 

rCQ , 1 n11 T...u Pe.e. on...... eru. A • .",n IF.,,,,CR~ 1I!/2CHI) 
M.il 10: r~De-al.,,"''')''Y'''eMpottal!oo! CtM~ AIQ)I<1a . ?o, 00ll1~ Au,un, TiC 10'1'. O.... ~UQ/'If?C;,II{Gtc~M780 

Hobr 10 t\tl.c:.htd (;bd, Sl'iI!Iot}Qr NUmbllrttd FI,161 
Th... fi.kic I'" t~~Qll , jl .tJtlKIOfl ~1 thool. 11Jbtftll1.d tDllhJ, (lrJ..h (tt)(.· ,ovltlQntd y.eh~t. e OCOOlc,nt&, I nl.J~" 11\4.,1 

""p.m,: LaI1, Ffr.t. Mlddlt 
e'1U" Cd""l r7 PrllTlQry Pe ... on lor Inl. \Jrrll <.u'I rlttt lUI. 

Nof Itpplic.a.bkl ~ Mcoi'lot trod 
OflJO R.cU!lf"'. only (tportCtd 
lu DM/,1"'tim 'f"l p.rtc n illl 

"olCh UI"I II. 



I 

L....L 

U".U P~t\. ChJfCe CJ1~.tNet\C. Num. 
~Nu~n~'4-N~~~-+-____________________.______._____.__________________________________ __ ~. _ _ 

i ~--t·--------·--·---------· -----·--------·-- r--------­
~ i-­ --­--- -­-------­ ----------t 

O.rnOOOd·Proo.;;..;....Nt'f..c..:,()_lIo<"_·Th.:.="'.....v-'._-"-"____+ __.___-"~.-'I.".. _..._:-.______ ~;:.:;.::.(;:;.A;;:;4:;:dI:;:"::;;&.~____ _ ____I

I~~&J.tLL__-+ ;z;: L1.o-T-- ­--­ t----­ .. -~.------

Field Diagram· NollO Scale 

1-­-------.--­ - -­------­..-- ..- - -­

-"'­ _.... - --­ ~--

---_..-----­- --­--­


